
 T I N G I R A  A H O Y !  
Mar 25 – Mar 31, 2024 

 

 

 

              Friday 29th is Good Friday 

       No Friday night dinner this week 
 

 
‘Easter Sunday on the Deck’ this 
Sunday 31st March 2024 
 
 
 
Menu:     Our Famous Tingira Burgers 
 
 

 

Kitchen:          Club Committee 

Bar:                 Club Committee 

BBQ:      Club Committee 

 

Join us from 12:00pm for ‘Sunday on 
the Deck’ this Easter Sunday 
afternoon. 
 
Burgers and Beers by the water on a 
lazy recovery afternoon - what's not to 
like? 
 
It's a great way to finish off a busy 
Easter week-end. 
 
Enjoy and get lost in the view. 
 



 
 T I N G I R A  A H O Y !  

 

 
There is NO "Off the Beach Sailing" this Sunday 31st March 

2024. 
Next sailing day is Sunday 07th April 2024. 

 
 
 

Tingira Boat Club 
Vagabond Off-the-Beach Sailing Calendar 2024 

 

Date Rigging Time Race Start Cease Sailing Tide Details 

Sunday 10 March 9:00am 10:00am 12:00pm 2.87m @ 10:00am 

Sunday 24 March 9:00am 10:00am 12:00pm 2.46m @ 9:32am 

Sunday 07 April 8:00am 9:00am 11:00am 2.71m @ 8:44am 

Tuesday 23 April 8:00am 9:00am 11:00am 2.27m @ 9:23am 

Tuesday 07 May 8:00am 9:00am 11:00am 2.39m @ 8:57am 

Tuesday 21 May 7:30am 8:00am 10:00am 2.12m @ 8:07am 

Sunday 07 July 9:00am 10:00am 12:00pm 1.84m @ 10:46am 

Sunday 21 July 8:00am 9:00am 11:00am 1.92m @ 9:36am 

Sunday 04 August 8:00am 9:00am 11:00am 1.88m @ 9:52am 

Sunday 18 August 7:30am 8:00am 10:00am 1.91m @ 8:33am 

Sunday 08 September 10:00am 11:00am 1:00pm 2.13m @ 12:48pm 

Sunday 22 September 10:00am 11:00am 1:00pm 2.48m @ 12:57pm 

Sunday 06 October 10:00am 11:00am 1:00pm 2.31m @ 11:45am 

Sunday 20 October 10:00am 11:00am 1:00pm 2.67m @ 11:49am 

Sunday 03 November 9:00am 10:00am 12:00pm 2.47m @ 10:49am 

Sunday 17 November 9:00am 10:00am 12:00pm 2.79m @ 10:45am 

Sunday 01 December 8:00am 9:00am 11:00am 2.54m @ 9:55am 

Sunday 08 December 1:00pm 2:00pm 3:00pm 2.42m @ 3:04pm 

 

 



 
 T I N G I R A  A H O Y !  

 

Saturday Sundowners and Spit-Roast Round-up 

Last Saturday, we ran our "Sundowners and 
Spit-Roast " and what a great evening it 
turned out to be, even if the weather 
gods seemed adamant on spoiling our party. 
 
With the early Saturday start time of 5:00pm, 
guests settled back with their favourite tipple 
and enjoyed waterfront seats to one of the 
best Tingira sunsets, even through the 
overcast skies. 
 
A lovely sea breeze provided our natural air-
conditioning and kept the mozzies at bay. 
 

With the boned lamb roasts removed from the charcoal spit roast pits, it 
was time to commence service. However the same weather gods 
insisted on putting a damper on proceedings, and down came the 
showers!! 
 
A quick seating rearrangement to the inside of the club house was 
organised with a minimum of fuss, and dinner was served. 
 
The lamb was cooked to perfection and as tender as could be.  A fresh 
hot Idaho potato and coleslaw was the perfect complement, with 
a crusty roll to mop up all the juices ..... Yummmo !!! 
 
And to complete the perfect alfresco meal ..... a Peters "Drumstick"  ice 
cream. 

 

 



 
 T I N G I R A  A H O Y !  

 

 
   

Our "Commodores Ball 2024" is on Saturday 20th April. 

It's going to be a "Roaring 20's Speak-Easy" Jazz and Gin joint theme. 

It’s gonna be a real hoot!! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

SOLD OUT 
 



 
 T I N G I R A  A H O Y !  

 



 
 T I N G I R A  A H O Y !  

 



 
 T I N G I R A  A H O Y !  

 

 

 

Boating Activities Sub-Committee Contacts 

 (Effective 05 February 2023) 

 
 
    
 

 
 
 

Boating Group Co-ordinator Mobile / Email Address 

Sailing  
Vagabonds & Off-the-
Beach Sailing Dinghies  
Yachts 

Trevor Rogers 0457 619 476 
trevor.aro@outlook.com 

Jubilee Yachts 

Pt Talburpin Sailing Get 
Togethers 

Tony Harland 0419 848 684 
harlandfamily@ozemail.com.au 

Paddling (OC6s) Karen Smith 0411 463 685 
k.feb@hotmail.com 

Power Boats 

 

Jim Smith 0417 893 213 
admin@tingiraboatclub.com 

Safety Boats  
 
 

Boat Safety Management 

Peter Lawson 

 
 

Paul 
Hollingdale 

 

0419 007 543 
parttime@live.com.au 
 
0416 699 959 
norgay66.ph@gmail 

Boating Activities  
Sub-Committee 
Chairperson  
(Sailing Master) 

Peter Fox 0417 841 009 
pfox54@bigpond.com 

mailto:trevor.aro@outlook.com
mailto:harlandfamily@ozemail.com.au
mailto:k.feb@hotmail.com
mailto:admin@tingiraboatclub.com
mailto:parttime@live.com.au
mailto:pfox54@bigpond.com


 
 T I N G I R A  A H O Y !  

 
 
 
Odd Old Tea Cups 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
Do you have a few odd old china tea cups that are gathering dust at 
home ??? 
 
We would love to take them off your hands .... (It's for our "Gin Joint" at 
the Ball.) 
 
Just bring them down to the club on Friday night, Sunday afternoon or 
Tuesday morning and we will happily accept them. 
 
Or Contact Bronwyn Simcox (0403119531) or Maree Lallensack 
(0417662674) 

 
 
 
 



 
 T I N G I R A  A H O Y !  

 
 
 

A Welcome to New Members 

  

A wonderful warm Tingira welcome to all who have joined this "Great 
Little Club" over the past weeks.  

 

Our club is community based and is operated on a 100% volunteer basis 
"by Members for Members".  

  

Weekly Club dinners, Sundays on the Deck, Special Club events, 
Sailing events, Club facility and equipment maintenance, courtesy bus. 
All these incredible services are provided to you as part of your 
membership by your fellow members on a volunteer basis. 

  

This is what has made our Club the unrivalled success it is, and has 
been, over the past 40 Years. 

  

If you have a little spare time, and love to be involved, please don't 
hesitate to join in and volunteer.  I guarantee you will enjoy the 
experience, it's a wonderful way to meet your fellow members. 

 

Once again, welcome to the Greatest Little Club on the Island. 

 

 
 



 
 T I N G I R A  A H O Y !  

 

 



 
 T I N G I R A  A H O Y !  

 
 

 

 
 

On behalf of the Tingira Boat Club 

management committee,  

We wish all members a wonderful and safe 

Easter break, 

surrounded by loving family and great 

friends. 

 



 
 T I N G I R A  A H O Y !  

 
 
Tingira Boat Club  

Events Calendar 
Club Activities for 2024 (Effective 26/01/24) 

 
  

Date Events Details 

Good Friday 

Friday 29 March 

Club Closed  

Easter Sunday 

Sunday 31 March 

Easter Sunday on the 
Deck 

Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 05 April Fish ’n’ Chips From 6:00pm 

Sunday 07 April Sunday on the Deck 

Fish ’n’ Chips 

Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 12 April Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 14 April Sunday on the Deck Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 19 April No Members Dinner  

Saturday 20 April Commodore’s Ball Commencing at 5:00pm 

Sunday 21 April No Sunday on the Deck  

Thursday 25 April ANZAC DAY ANZAC Memorial Dawn 
Service at Pat’s Park 

Friday 26 April Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 28 April Sunday on the Deck Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 03 May Fish ’n’ Chips From 6:00pm 

Saturday 04 May Quarterly General 
Meeting 

10:30am 

Sunday 05 May Sunday on the Deck 

Fish ’n’ Chips 

Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 



 
 T I N G I R A  A H O Y !  

Friday 10 May Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Mothers Day 
Sunday 12 May 

Mothers Day 
Sunday on the Deck 
Fish ’n  ’Chips 

Lunch and Drinks 
From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 17 May Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 19 May Sunday on the Deck Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 24 May Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 26 May Tingira Markets Day & 

Sunday on the Deck 
Food & Drinks from 8:00am 
- 2:30pm 

Friday 31 May Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 02 June Sunday on the Deck 

 
Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 07 June Fish ’n’ Chips From 6:00pm 

Sunday 09 June Sunday on the Deck 

Fish ’n’ Chips 
Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 14 June Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 16 June Sunday on the Deck 

 
Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 21 June Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 23 June Sunday on the Deck 

 
Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Friday 28 June Members Dinner From 6:00pm 

Sunday 30 June Classic Car and Boat 
Show 

Lunch and Drinks 
9:00am - 2:30pm 

Friday 05 July Fish ’n’ Chips From 6:00pm 

Sunday 07 July Sunday on the Deck 

Fish ’n’ Chips 
Lunch and Drinks 

From 12:00 Noon 

Saturday 13 July Christmas in July 

Members Lunch 
From 11:30am 

Sunday 14 July No Sunday on the Deck  

 

 



 
 T I N G I R A  A H O Y !  

 

   Tingira Boat Club Management Committee 

                   Contacts     for 2023 – 24 Financial Year 

 

                              Hiley’s Humour 
 
 
 
 
 

Position Name Contact Details 

Commodore Moss Lane 0428 717 535 

Vice-Commodore Maree Lallensack 0417 662 674 

Secretary Jim Smith 0417 893 213 

Treasurer Moya Fox 0437 129 348 

Providore Bronwyn Simcox 0403 119 531 

Facilities Coordinator Max Keily 0412 530 679 

Sailing Master Peter Fox 0417 841 009 

All email messages / enquiries: 
admin@tingiraboatclub.com 

mailto:admin@tingiraboatclub.com

